

Pier 7 Foods Import GmbH		Article 7		Article 8	
LMIV - formular	J = Yes; N= No				
Attribute	Comment	Submit article specifications in this column	Submit article specifications in this column		
Supplier-/trade name	Text	Hyde Ltd t/a Ballymaloe Foods	Hyde Ltd t/a Ballymaloe Foods		
GTIN (EAN)	Numerical	5099229002150	5099229002143		
Article description	Text	Ballymaloe Stout Steak Sauce 4 x 1.5kg	Ballymaloe Stout Steak Sauce 12 x 385g		
Pier 7 Article Number	Text	7888	7889		
Valid from date	Date (TT.MM.JJJJ)	06.02.2015	06.02.2015		
Sales description					
legal mandatory article description	Text	Ballymaloe Stout Steak Sauce 4 x 1.5kg	Ballymaloe Stout Steak Sauce 12 x 385g		
List of ingredients					
List of ingredients (mark allergenic ingredients by capital letters)	Text	Ballymaloe Original Relish (Tomato, Vinegar, Sugar, Onions, Sultanas, Tomato puree, Sea Salt, MUSTARD SEED, Spices), Tarragon Sauce (Jam Sugar (pectin citric acid),Apple Juice, Vinegar, Tarragon), Golden Syrup, Treacle, WHOLE GRAIN MUSTARD, Stout (contains YEAST & BARLEY) 1%, Sea Salt, Cracked Black Pepper.	Ballymaloe Original Relish (Tomato, Vinegar, Sugar, Onions, Sultanas, Tomato puree, Sea Salt, MUSTARD SEED, Spices), Tarragon Sauce (Jam Sugar (pectin citric acid),Apple Juice, Vinegar, Tarragon), Golden Syrup, Treacle, WHOLE GRAIN MUSTARD, Stout (contains YEAST & BARLEY) 1%, Sea Salt, Cracked Black Pepper.		
Allergen					
Crustaceans and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Eggs and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Fish and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Nuts and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Peanuts and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Sesame seeds and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Cereals containing gluten and seed products containing gluten	choose "J" if applicable	Ja (Yes)	Ja (Yes)		
Soybeans and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Celery and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Mustard and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Ja (Yes)	Ja (Yes)		
Lupin and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Molluscs and products thereof	choose "J" if applicable	Nein (No)	Nein (No)		
Net quantity per individual packaging					
Net quantity per individual packaging	Text	1.5kg	385g		
Special storage conditions note					
Special storage conditions and usage note	Text	once opened keep in the fridge and enjoy within 6 months	once opened keep in the fridge and enjoy within 6 months		
Country of origin or place of provenance					
Country of origin or place of provenance	If no information about the origin is awarded, choose "N" for the line	Ireland	Ireland		
Meat					
Place of birth	Text				
Place of rearing	Text				
Place of slaughter	Text				
Condition of the product	List of values				
Fish					
Fish - scientific name	Text				
Fish - production method	List of values				
Condition of the product	List of values				
Instruction manual/ preparation instructions					
Preparation instructions baking	Text				
Preparation instructions meat	Text				
Preparation instructions to blanch	Text				
Preparation instructions blind-baking	Text				
Preparation instructions boiling	Text				
Preparation instructions to braise	Text				
Preparation instructions broil/roast	Text				
Preparation instructions frying	Text				
Preparation instructions double steaming	Text				
Preparation instructions roasting in fat	Text				
Preparation instructions frying in own fat	Text				
Preparation instructions microwave	Text				
Preparation instructions steaming	Text				
Preparation instructions poaching	Text				
Preparation instructions roasting with pressure	Text				
Preparation instructions recovery	Text				
Preparation instructions consumption ready	Text				
Preparation instructions frying	Text				
Preparation instructions rotisserie	Text				
Preparation instructions sautéing	Text				
Preparation instructions sharply roasting	Text				
Preparation instructions simmering	Text				
Preparation instructions smoking	Text				
Preparation instructions braising/stewing	Text				
Preparation instructions quickly roast while stirring	Text				
Alcoholic strength for beverages containing more than 1,2 % by volume of alcohol					
Alcoholic strength (in%)	Numerical without dimension				
Nutrition declaration					
Nutrition reference value	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental	100 g	100 g		
Formulation rate	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental				
Portion size	Text				
Big 7 (marked in bold) per 100g/100ml (numerical absolute)					
Energy in kJ	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		1135	1135	
Energy in kcal			268	268	
Fat in g			2,1	2,1	
of which saturates in g		Trace	Trace		
of which mono-unsaturates in g			2	2	
of which polyunsaturates in g		Trace	Trace		
Carbohydrate in g			60,5	60,5	
of which sugars in g			56,3	56,3	
of which polyols in g					
of which starch in g					
Protein in g			0,9	0,9	

Salt in g		1,1	1,1
Vitamine/Minerals per 100g/100ml	If NOT awarded on the label, choose "N" for this line		
Vitamin A in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin C in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin D in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin E in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin K in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Thiamine in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Riboflavin in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Niacin in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin B6 in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Folic Acid in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Vitamin B12 in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Biotine in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Pantothenic acid in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Potassium in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Chlorine in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Calcium in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Phosphorus in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Magnesium in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Iron in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Zinc in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Copper in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Manganese in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Fluorine in mg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Selenium in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Chromium in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Molybdenum in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
Iodine in µg	per 100g/100ml numerical absolute/percental		
	If no mandatory information is necessary, choose "N" for this line		
Mandatory information for certain types or classes of food	"N" setzen	Nein	Nein
Mandatory labeling of the product	Text		
(In this field please insert all mandatory data of the article packing, where no other field is defined in this formular, for example from other EU-regulations or national legislations)			
	If no "notifiable additives" are used, choose "N" for this line		
Notifiable additive		Nein	Nein
packaged in a protective atmosphere	wenn zutreffend "J" setzen		
with sweetener(s)	choose "J" if applicable		
with sugar(s) and sweetener(s)	choose "J" if applicable		
contains a source of phenylalanine	choose "J" if applicable		
contains aspartame (a source of phenylalanine)	choose "J" if applicable		
excessive consumption may produce laxative effects	choose "J" if applicable		
contains liquorice	choose "J" if applicable		
contains liquorice – people suffering from hypertension should avoid excessive consumption	choose "J" if applicable		
High caffeine content. Not recommended for children or pregnant or breast-feeding women	choose "J" if applicable		
Contains caffeine. Not recommended for children or pregnant women	choose "J" if applicable		
with added plant sterols/ with added plant stanols; therefore further information is required	choose "J" if applicable		
defrosted	choose "J" if applicable		
irradiated or treated with ionising radiation	choose "J" if applicable		
ingredients exchange	choose "J" if applicable		
with added protein	choose "J" if applicable		
with added water	choose "J" if applicable		
formed meat	choose "J" if applicable		
formed fish	choose "J" if applicable		
sausage casing not edible	choose "J" if applicable		
article contains genetically engineered organism	choose "J" if applicable		
article contains nanoparticle	choose "J" if applicable		
E- Numbers	If no "E-Numbers", choose "N" for this line	Nein	Nein
E- Nummer 1	List of values		
E- Nummer 2	List of values		
E- Nummer 3	List of values		
E- Nummer 4	List of values		
E- Nummer 5	List of values		
E- Nummer 6	List of values		
E- Nummer 7	List of values		
E- Nummer 8	List of values		
E- Nummer 9	List of values		
E- Nummer 10	List of values		
E- Nummer 11	List of values		
E- Nummer 12	List of values		
E- Nummer 13	List of values		
E- Nummer 14	List of values		
E- Nummer 15	List of values		
E- Nummer 16	List of values		
E- Nummer 17	List of values		
E- Nummer 18	List of values		
E- Nummer 19	List of values		
E- Nummer 20	List of values		
E- Nummer 21	List of values		
E- Nummer 22	List of values		
E- Nummer 23	List of values		
E- Nummer 24	List of values		
E- Nummer 25	List of values		
E- Nummer 26	List of values		
E- Nummer 27	List of values		
Classes of additives	If no additives, choose "N" for this line	Nein	Nein
Antioxidant	choose "J" if applicable		
Raising agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Emulsifier	choose "J" if applicable		
Colour	choose "J" if applicable		
Firming agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Humectant	choose "J" if applicable		

Bulking agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Gelling agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Flavour enhancer	choose "J" if applicable		
Sequestrant	choose "J" if applicable		
Preservative	choose "J" if applicable		
Flour treatment agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Modified starch	choose "J" if applicable		
Acid	choose "J" if applicable		
Acidity regulator	choose "J" if applicable		
Foaming agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Anti-foaming agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Emulsifying salts	choose "J" if applicable		
Stabiliser	choose "J" if applicable		
Sweetener	choose "J" if applicable		
Propellent gas	choose "J" if applicable		
Anti-caking agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Glazing agent	choose "J" if applicable		
Thickener	choose "J" if applicable		
Further relevant details for your articles according to the german cheese regulation	If "cheese" in not awarded, choose "N" for this line	Nein	Nein
Cheese - fat in dry weight in %	Numerical without dimension		
Cheese - group of cheese	List of values		
Cheese - type of rennin	List of values		
Cheese - raw milk origin	choose "J" if applicable		
Cheese - rinde consumable	choose "J" if applicable		